

EVENT PARTICIPATION, PUBLICITY, PHOTOGRAPHIC, AUDIO, VIDEO AND PRIZE WINNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS Effective as of December 1, 2019

I (hereafter the "Undersigned") represent and certify that the Undersigned has been supplied with and has or will comply with all the rules and regulations of this Event Participation and/or Publicity and/or Photographic and/or Audio and/or Video and/or Prize Winning ("Covered Matter"). The Undersigned has perpetrated no fraud or deception nor has the Undersigned performed or been asked to perform any past, current or future services in connection with this Covered Matter. Further, the Undersigned represents that they are at least 18 years of age as of the date they have executed this document below or agrees to have a parent or legal guardian co-execute on their behalf.

COVERED MATTER RELEASE WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS

In Participating in the Event and/or accepting the Prize for and/or to be bestowed as regards the Covered Matter hereunder, the Undersigned acknowledges that there could be certain considerations and/or risks associated with the Covered Matter and further acknowledges that it is the Undersigned's responsibility to abide by all terms of Forever Media, Inc., Forever Media of MD, LLC, Forever Media of DE, LLC, Forever Media of Ohio, LLC hereafter collectively and/or (singularly) as ("Forever(s)") Generic and or Specific Contest rules (as applicable) and exercise any safety precautions associated with the Covered Matter participation. Therefore, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned and his or her heirs, agents and assigns agree to hold harmless Forever(s) and their respective radio station(s), affiliates subsidiaries, employees, agents, owners, officers, directors, Prize Manufacturers and/or Sponsors, Event Location Sponsors and assigns from any and all claims, liabilities, demands, attorneys fees or other unforeseen acts of any kind whatsoever, including but not limited to any restrictions or requirements of providers, of their Covered Matter participation, and any other consideration, that may result from, the Undersigned's Covered Matter participation.

COVERED MATTER RELEASE WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned Covered Matter Participant and their household members, heirs and assigns do hereby irrevocably and perpetually give Forever(s) and their respective radio station(s), affiliates, subsidiaries, employees, agents, owners, officers, directors and assigns and/or for each respective Contest or Event, all participating: (i) Prize Manufacturer(s); (ii)Vendor(s); (iii) Sponsor(s); (iv) Location Sponsor(s), full permission and authority to use the name and/or likeness and/or audio and/or video and any other information regarding the Undersigned for advertising and promotion in connection with the Covered Matter or any other Forever(s) use. The Undersigned also hereby releases, discharges and holds harmless Forever(s) and their respective radio station(s), affiliates, subsidiaries, employees, agents,

owners, officers, directors, assigns and/or for each respective Contest or Event, all participating: (i) Prize Manufacturer(s); (ii) Vendor(s); (iii) Sponsor(s); (iv) Location Sponsor(s) from any and all liability, including without limitation, claim for copyright violation, claim for invasion of privacy or defamation of character, whether intentional or otherwise, in connection with such use. The Undersigned also hereby waives any right to inspect or approve the finished copy of any media, website, social media, broadcast, advertising material and/or any other Forever use, direct or indirect as regards this Covered matter.

Event or Contest:				•
Prize (if any):				•
Prize Value \$ (if any):				•
(No other Consideration Conveyed U	Jnless Liste	ed Here):		
Have you won a Prize on any radio s No (proceed to signature lines	below).	•		·
Yes (What radio station(s) d	•	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Description of the Prize:Prize value (\$) (if any):				·
Signature of Undersigned	Date	Signature of Witness	Date	
	Undersigned's Social Security Number (or Guardian if under 18 years old)*			
Legal address of Undersigned		Ţ	,	
Signature of parent (or Guardian if	Print Name of Undersigned			
Undergioned is under 18 years old)	(or Guardian if under 18 years old)			

* If the Participant's Prize is valued at under \$600 and the Participant together with their Household Members has not won Prize(s) from the Forever(s) in the current calendar year to date, the recipient need only show a current form of identification card and provide their legal address and the last four digits of such legal identification. Once the Participant has won in excess of \$600 from the Forever(s) in the current calendar year, they must provide a Photocopy of Driver's License or other valid photo identification of the Undersigned (or Guardian if under 18 years old) and their Social Security number. Prize Winner(s) are responsible for completing all required paperwork concerning the delivery of their Prize(s). Any Forever(s) Contest(s) winner who during the course of a calendar year wins \$600 or more in prizes in the aggregate from the Forever(s) or from each respective Contest(s) or Event(s), participating: (i) Prize Manufacturer(s); (ii) Vendor(s); (iii) Sponsor(s); and/or (iv) Location Sponsor(s), will receive an IRS Form 1099(s) as specifically provided in the rules for those Contest(s) or participation Event(s).